Borough of Alpine

100 Church Street • Alpine, New Jersey 07620-1095 Tel: (201) 784-2900 Fax (201) 784-1407

Date: Friday, July 7, 2023

TO: The Record Fax: 646-4251

The Star Ledger

LEGAL AD BOROUGH OF ALPINE CHURCH STREET ALPINE, NEW JERSEY 07620 INVITATION TO BID – CURBSIDE RECYCLING

The Borough of Alpine requests sealed bids on the curbside collection and disposal of commingled glass, aluminum, corrugated cardboard, newspapers, junk mail and white goods in accordance with the specifications available in the office of the Borough Clerk during regular business hours Monday through Friday. Sealed bids to be plainly marked on outside of envelope, "SEALED BID-RECYCLING PROGRAM-DO NOT OPEN" and addressed to: Borough Clerk's office, Borough of Alpine, 100 Church Street, Alpine, New Jersey 07620-1095.

Bidders are required to comply with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq. and NJ.A.C. 17:27 and be registered with the State of New Jersey Department of Labor in accordance with N.J.S.A.34:11-56:48 et seq. Bidders are required to familiarize themselves and comply with the requirements of these statutes.

Bids must be received no later than **Thursday September 14, 2023** at **10:00 A.M.** at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud.

Bids must be accompanied by a proper certificate that corporation is authorized to do business in the State of New Jersey if applicable.

Every corporation or partnership submitting a bid shall accompany said bid with a statement setting forth the names and addresses of all stockholders in the corporation who own ten percent (10%) or more of its stock of any class, or of all individual partners in a partnership who own a ten percent (10%) or greater interest therein. Said statement may also be submitted prior to the bid.

The Borough of Alpine reserves the right to reject any and all bids received and to accept the bid from the lowest responsible bidder.

STEPHANIE WEHMANN BOROUGH CLERK

(The above for publication on Friday, July 14, 2023)